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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

LAFAYETTE DIVISION 
 

 
IN RE: 
 
PICCADILLY RESTAURANTS, LLC, et al., 
 

DEBTORS 
 

 
CASE NO. 12-51127 
 
(JOINTLY ADMINISTERED)1 
 
CHAPTER 11 
 
JUDGE ROBERT SUMMERHAYS 
 

 
ORDER 

 

 CONSIDERING the Motion to Schedule Hearing [Docket No. 95] filed by the law firm 

of Gordon, Arata, McCollam, Duplantis & Eagan, LLC (“GAMDE”) on GAMDE’s Motion to 

Withdraw as Counsel of Record (the “Withdraw Motion”) filed on September 19, 2012 [Docket 

No. 91]: 

 IT IS ORDERED that a hearing on the Withdrawal Motion shall be held on 

______________________________, 2012 at ____________ ____.m. (central time) in the 1st 

                                                            
1  Jointly administered with In re Piccadilly Investments, LLC, 12-51129 (Bankr. W.D. La.), and In re 
Piccadilly Food Service, LLC, 12-51128 (Bankr. W.D. La.). 
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Floor Courtroom, Suite 110, 214 Jefferson Street, Lafayette, Louisiana  70501. 

# # # 
 
Prepared and submitted by: 
 
GORDON, ARATA, MCCOLLAM, 
   DUPLANTIS & EAGAN, LLC 
 
By: /s/ Louis M. Phillips 
Louis M. Phillips (La. Bar No. 10505) 
Peter A. Kopfinger (La. Bar No. 20904) 
Ryan J. Richmond (La. Bar No. 30688) 
Elizabeth A. Spurgeon (La. Bar No. 33455) 
One American Place 
301 Main Street, Suite 1600 
Baton Rouge, LA 70801-1916 
Telephone: (225) 381-9643 
Facsimile: (225) 336-9763 
Email: lphillips@gordonarata.com 
Email: pkopfinger@gordonarata.com 
Email: rrichmond@gordonarata.com 
Email: espurgeon@gordonarata.com 
 

AND 
 
Courtney S. Lauer (La. Bar No. 23029) 
1980 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1800 
Houston, Texas 77056 
Telephone: (713) 333-5500 
Facsimile: (713) 333-5501 
Email: clauer@gordonarata.com 

 
AND 
 

Patrick "Rick" M. Shelby (La. Bar No. 31963) 
201 St. Charles Avenue, 40th Floor 
New Orleans, LA 70170-4000 
Telephone: (504) 582-1111 
Facsimile: (504) 582-1121 
Email: pshelby@gordonarata.com 
 
Interim Attorneys for 
Piccadilly Restaurants, LLC, 
Piccadilly Investments, LLC, and 
Piccadilly Food Service, LLC 
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